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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4746
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
PHARMA DEGREE COLLEGES
Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of pharma degree colleges in the country State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up new pharma degree colleges in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any proposals from the State Governments have also been received in this regard;

(e) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(f) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) A state-wise list of number of pharmacy degree colleges approved by the Pharmacy Council of India, the regulatory body to regulate Pharmacy education in the country is at Annexure.

(b)to (f) This Ministry has no proposal to set up new Pharma degree college.
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